The non-Claiming Party may terminate this Agreement on Notice, which Notice 
will be effective five (5) Business Days after such Notice is provided, in the event of Force 
Majeure which materially interferes with the Claiming Party’s ability to perform its obligations 
under this Agreement and which extends for more than three hundred and sixty-five (365) 
consecutive days, or for more than a total of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days in any 
consecutive 540-day period.

*** End of Article Five ***

ARTICLE SIX. EVENTS OF DEFAULT; REMEDIES

6.01 Events of Default.  An “Event of Default” means the occurrence of any of the following:

(a) With respect to either Party (a “Defaulting Party”):